
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


RAJYA SABHA


STARRED QUESTION No.215

ANSWERED ON 09.08.2023


Vacancies in Central Universities


215. Dr. John Brittas:


Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) total number of sanctioned posts and vacancies in Central Universities, as on date;

(b) number of new employees recruited in last three years, year-wise and State-wise details thereof; and

(c) total amount expended by Government for Central Universities during last three years, year-

wise and State-wise details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.215 FOR ANSWER ON 9TH AUGUST, 2023 ASKED BY

DR. JOHN BRITTAS, HON’BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING

VACANCIES IN CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES.


(a) & (b) Occurring of vacancies and filling thereof is a continuous process. The vacancies arise due to retirement, resignation and additional requirements on account of enhanced students’ strength. Central Universities have been directed to fill up vacancies as and when arising. The onus of filling up the posts lies on the Central Universities (CUs) which are autonomous bodies created under Acts of Parliament. As on 01.07.2023, the total number of sanctioned posts and vacancies in 45 Central Universities, running on regular mode under purview of Ministry of Education, are 54512 and 22412 respectively. Through special recruitment drive, 6087 posts have been filled up so far by the Central Universities as per the DoPT Mission Recruitment

Portal.

 (c) Total amount expended by Government for 45 Central Universities, running on regular mode under purview of Ministry of Education during last three years is as under:-

(Rs. in crores)

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

8639.08 8960.94 11288.56


                                                                   *****

